
 

Canvass of the April 3, 2007 Spring Election 

 

STATE OF WISCONSIN) 

                                         ) SS 

COUNTY OF RACINE   ) 

 
     We, the Board of Canvassers, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the following statement is correct: 

 

 Resolved, that Gary Becker be and he is hereby declared elected to the office of Mayor of the City 

of Racine for the ensuing term of four years. 

  
DISTRICT -

WARD 

GARY BECKER 

1-1 49 

1-2 110 

1-3 120 

2-4 44 

2-5 61 

2-6 257 

3-7 142 

3-8 145 

4-9 61 

4-10 63 

4-11 31 

5-12 95 

5-13 76 

5-14 259 

6-15 228 

6-16 139 

7-17 150 

7-18 300 

8-19 38 

8-20 37 

9-21 167 

9-22 282 

10-23 237 

10-24 194 

11-25 234 

11-26 160 

12-27 383 

12-28 319 

13-29 185 

13-30 120 

14-31 200 

14-32 138 

15-33 283 

15-34 390 

    TOTAL                 5,697 

 

 

 



 Resolved, that Mark Nielsen be and he is hereby declared elected to the office of Municipal Judge 

of the City of Racine for the ensuing term of three years. 

     

DISTRICT -

WARD 

MARK NIELSEN 

1-1 46 

1-2 110 

1-3 112 

2-4 48 

2-5 59 

2-6 256 

3-7 139 

3-8 157 

4-9 63 

4-10 74 

4-11 30 

5-12 94 

5-13 72 

5-14 267 

6-15 241 

6-16 148 

7-17 154 

7-18 322 

8-19 48 

8-20 42 

9-21 189 

9-22 298 

10-23 247 

10-24 200 

11-25 241 

11-26 163 

12-27 397 

12-28 334 

13-29 204 

13-30 128 

14-31 208 

14-32 137 

15-33 271 

15-34 388 

    TOTAL                 5,887 

 

     The whole number of votes cast at the Spring Election that was held on April 3, 2007 for 

the office of Alderperson is as follows:                                                                              

           

DISTRICT 1 JEFF COE O. KEITH FAIR 

1 - 1 46 20 

1 - 2 86 76 

1 - 3 85 72 

TOTAL DISTRICT 1 217 168 

MAJORITY FOR JEFF COE: 49 

 

 

 

DISTRICT 3 MICHAEL SHEILDS DENISE RANGEL 



3 - 7 144 82 

3 - 8 135 85 

TOTAL DISTRICT 3 279 167 

MAJORITY FOR MICHAEL SHIELDS: 112 

 

DISTRICT 5 DAVID L. MAACK KENNETH J. YORGAN 

5 - 12 71 58 

5 - 13 61 40 

5 - 14 188 161 

TOTAL DISTRICT 5 320 259 

MAJORITY FOR DAVID MAACK: 61 

 

DISTRICT 7 RAYMOND DEHAHN FRED DOOLEY 

7 - 17 127 64 

7 - 18 235 162 

TOTAL DISTRICT 7 362 226 

MAJORITY FOR RAYMOND DEHAHN: 136 

 

DISTRICT 9 PETE KARAS TERRENCE A. MCCARTHY 

9 - 21 137 105 

9 - 22 208 197 

TOTAL DISTRICT 9 345 302 

MAJORITY FOR PETE KARAS: 43 

 

DISTRICT 11 GLORIA D. ROGERS GREGORY HELDING 

11 - 25 77 244 

11 - 26 112 105 

TOTAL DISTRICT 11 189 349 

MAJORITY FOR GREGORY HELDING: 160 

 

DISTRICT 13 JIM SPANGENBERG  

13 - 29 213  

13 - 30 132  

TOTAL DISTRICT 13 345  

 

DISTRICT 15 ROBERT MOZOL GUADALUPE RENDON 

15 - 33 189 156 

15 - 34 241 252 

TOTAL DISTRICT 15 430 408 

MAJORITY FOR ROBERT MOZOL: 22 

 

RESOLVED, THAT THE FOLLOWING NAMED PERSONS BE AND THEY ARE HEREBY 

DECLARED ELECTED TO THE OFFICE OF ALDERPERSON FOR THE CITY OF RACINE FOR 

THE ENSUING TERM OF TWO YEARS. 

 

JEFF COE FIRST DISTRICT 

MICHAEL D. SHIELDS THIRD DISTRICT 

DAVID L. MAACK FIFTH DISTRICT 

RAYMOND DEHAHN SEVENTH DISTRICT 

PETE KARAS NINTH DISTRICT 

GREGORY HELDING ELEVENTH DISTRICT 

JIM SPANGENBERG THIRTEENTH DISTRICT 

ROBERT MOZOL FIFTEENTH DISTRICT 

 



 

  Dated this 4th day of April 2007                   

 

                                                        BOARD OF CANVASSERS 

 

      GIGI OLIVER 

                    BETH MINIKEL 

                    BETTY LARSEN  

       JANICE JOHNSON-MARTIN, CITY CLERK 

 

 


